POGOOOOOO Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System	1045°
Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	
Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the	e the fax audit number he document.
(((H06000200918 3)))	
H060002009183AEC- Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your br Doing so will generate another cover sheet	owser from this page.
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your br	owser from this page.

COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN

OF CONTORAL	Certificate of Status	0	
	Certified Copy	0	
	Page Count	03	
AUG ICH C	Estimated Charge	\$35.00	
06 AU(Mision	<u>ن محد محد میں محمد میں محمد م</u> رو محمد م		
		•	

8/10/2006

of Amena

AUG. 10. 2006 10:29AM CAPITAL CONNECTION

H06000200918 3

NO.0392 P. 2/4

06 AUG 10

PH 3:

202

Π

П

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

EUCLID 927, INC. (Name of corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)

> P06000090454 (Document number of corporation (if known)

(Document number of corporation (if known)

NEW CORPORATE NAME (if changing);

N/A

(Must contain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or "Co.") (A professional corporation must contrain the word "chartered", "professional association," or the abbreviation "P.A.")

<u>AMENDMENTS ADOPTED</u>- (OTHER THAN NAME CHANGE) Indicate Article Number(s) and/or Article Title(s) being amended, added or deleted: (<u>BE SPECIFIC</u>)

See_	attached	Amendment	· to Articles of	<u> </u>
In corp	oration.	•		
				•
		· · ·		
	u _{nna} , <u></u> , <u>i i i</u> i ^{i i ma} ti i fina y			
	<u>.</u>		· · · · ·	
	······································		<u></u>	
	((Attach additional pages if neo	essary)	
			ancellation of issued shares idment itself: (if not applicab	
N/A		• · ·		
	······································			
•				
		(continued)		

H06000200918 3

AUG. 10. 2006 10:29AM CAPITAL CONNECTION H06000200918 3

NO. 0392 P. 3/4

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TO

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

EUCLID 927, INC.

The undersigned, pursuant to Florida Statutes, does hereby state as follows:

1. The name of this corporation is EUCLID 927, INC. (the "Corporation").

2. The date of filing of the Articles of Incorporation is July 7, 2006.

3. Article VIII of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended as follows:

ARTICLE VIII BOARD MEMBERS

THE NAME AND TITLE OF THE MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND THE STATE OF CORPORATE OFFICERS IS AS FOLLOWS:

<u>NAME</u>

TITLE

ROBERTO PATROCCHI

PRESIDENT VICE PRESIDENT TREASURER

GIANCARLO SESTINI

SECRETARY

4. This Amendment was adopted as of the date set forth below.

5. This Amendment was adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.

Dated this 9th day of August, 2006.

Louis Archambault, Esq. as Authorized Representative

Filing Fee: \$35.00

r/nicastro massimo/nicastro massimo - 927 euclid ave/docs/(-) amendment to articles of incorporation.doc

H06000200918 3

AUG. 10. 2006 10:29AM CAPITAL CONNECTION

P. 4/4 NO. 0392

H06000200918 3

The date of each amendment(s) adoption: August 9th, 2004

August 9th, 2006 (no more than 90 days after amendment file date) Effective date if applicable:

Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)

- The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) by the shareholders was/were sufficient for approval.
- The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):

"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by

(voting group)

The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and sharcholder action was not required.

The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.

Signature

(By a director, provident or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)

Lasts A. Jun bast

(Title of person signing)

FILING FEE: \$35

H06000200918 3